McDOWELL RACKNER GIBSON PC
419 SW 11" Ave, Suite 400 | Portland, OR 97205

WENDY McINDOO
Direct (503) 290-3627
wendy@mrg-law.com

April 15, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Filing Center

P.O. Box 1088

201 High Street SE, Suite 100
Salem, Oregon 97301

Re: Tariff Advice No. 19-04 — Schedule 56

Docket No. UE 354 — Idaho Power Company’s 2018 Annual Power Supply

Expense True-Up
Attention Filing Center:
Concurrent with the Supplemental Direct Testimony filed in the above-referenced docket, Idaho
Power Company herewith transmits a revised Schedule 56, Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism,
with an effective date of June 1, 2019. The Company is seeking authority to revise Schedule 56
to incorporate the 2018 amounts added to the True-Up Balancing Account.
Please contact this office with any questions.
Very truly yours,

londg Hdndss

Wendy Mcindoo
Office Manager
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IDAHO POWER COMPANY

P.U.C. ORE. NO. E-27

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 56-3

CANCELS
FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 56-3

TRUE-UP RATES

SCHEDULE 56

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM

(Continued)

The True-Up Rates (Annual Power Supply Expense True-Up) will be determined on an equal cents per kWh basis.
The True-Up Rate for Residential Service includes amortization of intervenor funding deferrals. The True-Up Rates

are:

Schedule

Description

1
7
9
15
19
24
40
41
42

Residential Service

Small General Service
Large Power Service

Dusk to Dawn Lighting
Large Power Service
Irrigation Service
Unmetered General Service
Municipal Street Lighting
Traffic control Lighting

¢ per kWh
0.0098

(0.0187)
(0.0187)
(0.0187)
(0.0187)
(0.0187)
(0.0187)
(0.0187)
(0.0187)

Issued by IDAHO POWER COMPANY
By Timothy E. Tatum, Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
1221 West Idaho Street, Boise, Idaho

Advice No. 19-04

OREGON

Issued: April 15, 2019
Effective with Service
Rendered on and after:
June 1, 2019
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